118 North Clark

T Forest Preserve District of Cook County  chiesgei. coeo

%%AL@/

Giiesesssiss”

s Legislation Details
File #: 14-1027 Version: 1 Name: lllinois Department of Natural Resources (“IDNR”)
Type: Intergovernmental Agreement  Status: Approved
Amendment
File created: 12/8/2014 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners
On agenda: 12/16/2014 Final action: 12/16/2014
Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department: Planning & Development
Other Part(ies): lllinois Department of Natural Resources (“IDNR”)
Request: authorization to amend an existing Intergovernmental Agreement (“IGA”)

Goods or Services: for removal of certain dams on the Des Plaines River and North Branch of the
Chicago River

Agreement Number: Amendment Number 1 to OWR-292
Agreement Period: 10/23/2013 to 6/30/2016
Fiscal Impact: Not to exceed $1,600,000.00 (fully reimbursable by IDNR to the Forest Preserves)

Accounts: 10-6740 and 10-6750 Grant Accounts for General Consulting Services and Habitat &
Shoreline Restoration

Summary: This IGA was originally approved by the Board on 6/18/2013. This amendment places
responsibility for design and/or construction for three dams that have not already been removed as
originally identified in the original IGA. The three dams include Chick Evans Golf Course dam and
Winnetka Road Dam on the North Branch of the Chicago River and Dempster Dam on the Des
Plaines River). IDNR funding would be used to reimburse the Forest Preserves for the preparation of
final design plans and specifications, and construction of the dam removals and/or dam modifications.
The Forest Preserves would be responsible for managing the dam removal and/or modification
projects, including procuring engineering services for the preparation of final design plans and
specifications, and for procuring construction contractor services for the removal and/or modification

work.
Sponsors:
Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent
Code sections:
Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/16/2014 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve Pass
Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

